Edgar Filing: MAPLEBY HOLDINGS MERGER Corp - Form 4

MAPLEBY HOLDINGS MERGER Corp

Form 4

November 07, 2013

FORM	1 4									PPROVAL	
	UNITE) STATES		ITIES Al hington,			IGE (COMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287	
Check the if no long	nor.			~=~		~~. ~			Expires:	January 31, 2005	
subject to Section 1 Form 4 o Form 5	subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 193						ge Act of 1934,	Estimated average burden hours per response 0			
may cont See Instru 1(b).	inue. Section 1		Public Ut of the Inv	•	_	_		f 1935 or Sectio 40	n		
(Print or Type I	Responses)										
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * Barr Jim			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol					5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			
			MAPLE Corp [O	BY HOL MX]	DINGS I	MERO	GER	(Chec	ck all applicable	e)	
(Last)	(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of (Month/Da				ansaction			DirectorX Officer (give below)		Owner er (specify	
C/O OFFICE INCORPOR BLVD.	EMAX RATED, 263 SI	IUMAN	11/05/20	013				/	hief Digital Off	icer	
				mendment, Date Original Month/Day/Year)				6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X Form filed by One Reporting Person			
NAPERVIL	LE, IL 60563							Form filed by M	1 0		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Table	e I - Non-D	erivative S	ecurit	ies Acc	quired, Disposed o	f, or Beneficial	ly Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date any (Month/Day/Year)			3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securit on(A) or Dis (D) (Instr. 3, 4	sposed	of	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		
Common	4410710040			Code V	Amount	(D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)	D		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

D

11/05/2013

Stock

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474

(9-02)

D

0

(1)

 $\label{thm:convergence} \begin{tabular}{ll} Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned \\ (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities) \end{tabular}$

85,362 D

Edgar Filing: MAPLEBY HOLDINGS MERGER Corp - Form 4

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of actionDerivative Securities 8) Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount Number Shares
Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$ 4.87	11/05/2013		D		141,563	(2)	11/14/2018	Common Stock	141,56
Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$ 4.92	11/05/2013		D		60,533	<u>(3)</u>	02/16/2019	Common Stock	60,533

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Barr Jim

C/O OFFICEMAX INCORPORATED 263 SHUMAN BLVD. NAPERVILLE, IL 60563

EVP, Chief Digital Officer

Signatures

/s/ Susan Wagner-Fleming, by POA from Jim Barr

11/07/2013

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
 - Disposed of pursuant to a merger agreement between OfficeMax Incorporated (the "Company"), Office Depot, Inc. ("ODP") and their respective subsidiaries, in exchange for 229,623 ODP restricted stock units, on the effective date of the merger (such merger, the
- (1) "Merger") (in accordance with the exchange ratio set forth in the merger agreement pursuant to which each share of the Company's common stock was exchanged for 2.69 shares of ODP common stock). The closing price of ODP common stock on November 5, 2013 (the effective date of the Merger) was \$5.65 per share.
- This stock option, which provided for vesting in three equal annual installments, on each of the first three anniversaries of its 11/14/11 grant date, was assumed by ODP in connection with the Merger and replaced with an option to purchase 380,804 shares of ODP common stock for \$1.82 per share.
- This stock option, which provided for vesting in three equal annual installments, on each of the first three anniversaries of its 2/16/2012 grant date, was assumed by ODP in connection with the Merger and replaced with an option to purchase 162,833 shares of ODP common stock for \$1.83 per share.

Reporting Owners 2

Edgar Filing: MAPLEBY HOLDINGS MERGER Corp - Form 4

Remarks:

In connection with the Merger (defined in the footnotes above), Mapleby Holdings Merger Corporation has become the success

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.